
 

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: May 28, 2013 

Patrick Morse 

SR VP – Governmental Affairs 

PO Box 199, Dodge City, KS 67801 

 

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc PSC MO. No 1 

d/b/a FairPoint Communications Section 4 

 2
nd

 Revised Sheet 17 

                                                                                                                              Cancels 1
st 

Revised Sheet 17 

  

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 

H.  Rates (Cont'd) 

 

3.  Local Exchange Access Line Monthly Rate Schedule 

 

  ACCESS LINE RATE GROUPS 

  [1] [2] [3] [4] [5] 

CLASS AND GRADE 

OF SERVICE 

 

GSEC 

1- 

1,060 

1,061- 

2,900 

2,901- 

7,000 

7,001- 

25,000 

25,001- 

OVER 

       

Business Service:       

       

One-Party  B1  $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 

Four-Party  B4  13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 

PBX Trunk  PBX TK 16.25 17.50 18.75 20.00 21.25 

Key Line  BKSL  16.25 17.50 18.75 20.00 21.25 

Semi-Public  SP  16.25 17.50 18.75 20.00 21.25 

Customer Owned  COPT  26.95 26.95 26.95 26.95 26.95 

Pay Tel Svc 

Emergency Line Service                                       

  

7.00 

 

7.00 

 

7.00 

 

7.00 

 

7.00 

       

Residence Service:       

       

One-Party  R1 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 

Two-Party R2  5.20 5.60 6.00 6.40 6.80 

Four-Party  R4  4.23 4.55 4.88 5.20 5.53 

Key Line  

Emergency Line Service 

R1 6.50 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 

7.50 

7.00 

8.00 

7.00 

8.50 

7.00 

       

 

(l)  Two-party and four-party service is offered only in certain exchanges and may be limited to existing 

customers at existing locations. Please refer to the Local Exchange Service Offerings sheets for available 

services. 

(2)  Local Exchange Access Line Monthly Rates include Touch Calling Service. Line Hunting Service is 

available at no additional monthly charge, however, appropriate services charges apply. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(I) 

 

 

 

(N) 

 

(I)(D) 

 

(N) 



 

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: May 28, 2013 

Patrick Morse 

SR VP – Governmental Affairs 

PO Box 199, Dodge City, KS 67801 

 

 

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc PSC MO. No 1 

d/b/a FairPoint Communications Section 4 

 2
nd

 Revised Sheet 20 

 Cancels 1
st
 Sheet 20 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 

J.  Emergency Line Service 

 

1.  General 

 

a.  Emergency Line service provides the Company's customer with access to emergency 

services (E911) and with the ability to call the Company's customer service and repair 

centers. 

 

b.  Emergency Line service is available to business and residence customers. 

 

c.  Emergency Line service does not provide access to calling within the customer's local 

calling scope, except as noted above. 

 

d.  Lines equipped with Emergency Line service will not be available for Metropolitan Area 

Calling (MCA) service as described in this Tariff. 

 

e.  Emergency Line service allows the customer to receive incoming calls. 

 

f.  Lines equipped with Emergency Line service will not have a directory listing, nor will 

other calling features be available. 

 

g.  This Service can only be used in conjunction with the Company's HSI Essentials 

Package. 

 

2.  Rates 

 

a.  The Emergency Line Service rates are listed in Section 4, Sheet No. 17. 

 

b.  All relevant taxes and surcharges will apply; 

 

c.  All relevant service charges, connection fees, and other non-recurring charges will apply.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(C) 



 

Issued: March 29, 2013 Effective: May 28, 2013 

Patrick Morse 

SR VP – Governmental Affairs 

PO Box 199, Dodge City, KS 67801 

 

 

 

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc PSC MO. No 1 

d/b/a FairPoint Communications Section 14 

 4
th

  Revised Sheet 8 

 Cancels 3
rd

 Revised Sheet 8 

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

 

METROPOLITAN CALLING AREA (MCA) PLAN 

 

1. Rates and Charges 

 

  GSEC RES GSEC BUS 

1. Monthly rates, Per line:     

 a. Kansas City MCA-4     

  1. Flat rate: EASMCA4RSL $13.98 EASMCA43SL $31.11 

        

 b. Kansas City MCA-5     

  1. Flat rate: EASMCA5RSL $19.22 EASMCA5BSL $39.30 

 

2. Discounted Monthly Rate 

 

a. Residential customers subscribing to an unlimited long distance plan from ST Long Distance, Inc. 

d/b/a FairPoint Long Distance, as offered in Tariff PSC MO No. 1, will receive a discounted 

monthly rate for the MCA Plan as follows. 

 

1. Discounted monthly rate, per line: $9.95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(D) 

 

 

(D) 

 


