GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

H. Rates (Cont'd)

3. Local Exchange Access Line Monthly Rate Schedule

		ACCESS LINE RATE GROUPS										
		[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]						
CLASS AND GRADE		1-	1,061-	2,901-	7,001-	25,001-						
OF SERVICE	<u>GSEC</u>	<u>1,060</u>	<u>2,900</u>	<u>7,000</u>	<u>25,000</u>	<u>OVER</u>						
Business Service:												
One-Party	B1	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	(I)(D)					
Four-Party	B4	13.00	14.00	15.00	16.00	17.00						
PBX Trunk	PBX TK	16.25	17.50	18.75	20.00	21.25						
Key Line	BKSL	16.25	17.50	18.75	20.00	21.25						
Semi-Public	SP	16.25	17.50	18.75	20.00	21.25						
Customer Owned	COPT	26.95	26.95	26.95	26.95	26.95						
Pay Tel Svc												
Emergency Line Service		7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	(N)					
Residence Service:												
One-Party	R1	14.00	14.00	14.00	14.00	14.00	(I)					
Two-Party	R2	5.20	5.60	6.00	6.40	6.80						
Four-Party	R4	4.23	4.55	4.88	5.20	5.53						
Key Line	R1	6.50	7.00	7.50	8.00	8.50						
Emergency Line Service		7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	(N)					

(1) Two-party and four-party service is offered only in certain exchanges and may be limited to existing customers at existing locations. Please refer to the Local Exchange Service Offerings sheets for available services.

(2) Local Exchange Access Line Monthly Rates include Touch Calling Service. Line Hunting Service is available at no additional monthly charge, however, appropriate services charges apply.

PSC MO. No 1 Section 4 2nd Revised Sheet 20 Cancels 1st Sheet 20

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

- J. Emergency Line Service
 - 1. General
 - a. Emergency Line service provides the Company's customer with access to emergency services (E911) and with the ability to call the Company's customer service and repair centers.
 - b. Emergency Line service is available to business and residence customers.
 - c. Emergency Line service does not provide access to calling within the customer's local calling scope, except as noted above.
 - d. Lines equipped with Emergency Line service will not be available for Metropolitan Area Calling (MCA) service as described in this Tariff.
 - e. Emergency Line service allows the customer to receive incoming calls.
 - f. Lines equipped with Emergency Line service will not have a directory listing, nor will other calling features be available.
 - g. This Service can only be used in conjunction with the Company's HSI Essentials Package.
 - 2. Rates
 - a. The Emergency Line Service rates are listed in Section 4, Sheet No. 17.

(C)

- b. All relevant taxes and surcharges will apply;
- c. All relevant service charges, connection fees, and other non-recurring charges will apply.

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc d/b/a FairPoint Communications PSC MO. No 1 Section 14 4th Revised Sheet 8 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 8

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

METROPOLITAN CALLING AREA (MCA) PLAN

1. Rates and Charges

1.	Monthly rates, Per line:			<u>GSEC</u>	<u>RES</u>	<u>GSEC</u>	BUS	
	a.		as City MCA-4 Flat rate:	EASMCA4RSL	\$13.98	EASMCA43SL	\$31.11	(D)
	b.	Kansa 1.	as City MCA-5 Flat rate:	EASMCA5RSL	\$19.22	EASMCA5BSL	\$39.30	(D)

2. Discounted Monthly Rate

a. Residential customers subscribing to an unlimited long distance plan from ST Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Long Distance, as offered in Tariff PSC MO No. 1, will receive a discounted monthly rate for the MCA Plan as follows.

1. Discounted monthly rate, per line: \$9.95